
2016 BUCKEYE CLASSIC 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL    391  AA               SUGARCREEK          OH 
9206250  KEMPER BARRY W       391  AA     VET       MONROE              MI 
2107190  POLSON KEVIN         389  AA               GLASGOW             KY 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      389  AA    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI   388  AA               GENEVA              OH 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        388  AA     VET       MONTICELLO          IL 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D         388  AA    JGLD       MT GILEAD           OH 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        388  AA    SUBV       LIGONIER            PA 
4067017  TOWNSEND DEAN        388  AA    SUBV       THORNVILLE          OH 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M   388  AA               DALTON              OH 
8105532  HARRIS DEVON B       387  AA               LOGANSPORT          IN 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J    387  AA               SUNMAN              IN 
7800081  RYAN DAN F           386  AA               RICHWOOD            KY 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     386  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
7906301  DAVIDSON DR ANDREW   385  AA    SUBV       TIPP CITY           OH 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D         385  AA    SUBV       NEW BREMEN          OH 
1835838  SHROYER ERIC         385  AA               SHELBURN            IN 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      384  AA               EAST PALESTINE      OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       384  AA    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
8504319  HASTINGS RUSSELL C   384  AA    SUBV       PATASKALA           OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         384  AA    SUBV       GROVE CITY          OH 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       384  AA    SUBV       HOAGLAND            IN 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       383  AA               PETROLIA            PA 
7912764  SHERRARD DONNIE D    383  AA               ELIZABETHTOWN       KY 
1110837  CHIZMADIA RYAN M     382  AA               DALTON              OH 
0211158  REZABEK GEORGE D     382  AA               AVON                IN 
1829070  NEAL TOM C           382  AA    SUBV       TIPTON              IN 
1843486  WINN DAVID E         381  AA    SUBV       INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     381  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   380  AA               WAVERLY             OH 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      380  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         379  AA     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
8201094  MECKSTROTH DIRK D    379  AA               NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
1418791  ANSLEY ARTHUR J      379  AA               RICHWOOD            OH 
9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P       378  AA    SUBV       WATERVILLE          OH 
8804632  BLAIR MICHAEL L      378  AA               BEAVERCREEK         OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        378  AA     VET       XENIA               OH 
0810926  MILLS JR KENNETH I   378  AA               MANTUA              OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       378  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E        378  AA     VET       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
9901991  STORRING DAVID M     377  AA               FORT ERIE           ON 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      377  AA    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
3719999  SAYLE JOHN           377  AA    S.VT       E LIVERPOOL         OH 
0211119  BAILEY MARK A        377  AA               NEW RICHMOND        OH 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       376  AA     VET       APPLE CREEK         OH 
1410262  POLOJAC MARK         376  AA               CLINTON             PA 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       376  AA     VET       NILES               MI 
9102733  WILSON CHUCK         375  AA    SUBV       PATASKALA           OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   375  AA    JGLD       ELYRIA              OH 
9802380  JENDRE FLIP          375  AA    SUBV       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
9002441  PETROFF DONALD Z     375  AA    S.VT       OREGON              OH 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        375  AA    JGLD       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9300945  COGAN DONALD LR      374  AA               PERRYSBURG          OH 
9702634  RIDENBAUGH LLOYD R   374  AA    SUBV       COSHOCTON           OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          373  AA     VET       LONDON              OH 
4020840  FARMER DARYL         372  AA    S.VT       LIVINGSTON          TX 
4061321  SMITH RONALD L       372  AA               DOVER               OH 
8900011  ARNETT C W           372  AA               WASHINGTON          IN 
1010420  DEBORD MATTHEW D     371  AA    JGLD       BELLEVIEW           FL 
1110543  SPRADLIN RODD D      371  AA     JR        BUCKLAND            OH 
9404432  SCHWARTZ AARON J     371  AA               LEROY               OH 



4051165  PETERSON ROGER       370  AA    SUBV       XENIA               OH 
8800064  BOLDEN BOBBY L       369  AA               DEPUTY              IN 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    369  AA               CRESTON             OH 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      369  AA    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
0811506  CROPPER DREW         369  AA    JGLD       GEORGETOWN          KY 
7800517  SMITH KEN H          367  AA    S.VT       KENTWOOD            MI 
9902847  DAVIDSON LEE         367  AA               TIPP CITY           OH 
0411252  NEWLAND WILLIAM P    365  AA               LOUISVILLE          KY 
8703002  HARPER ROBB          362  AA               JAMESTOWN           OH 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      362  AA    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   359  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
7809028  BURL KIRK V          359  AA    S.VT       ASHLEY              MI 
4426370  LASH GLENN E         356  AA               LOWBER              PA 
8804619  HAVENAR BRITT R      323  AA               SIDNEY              OH 
 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         390  A_     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
1318132  THOMPSON GUNNAR      384  A_     JR        MIDDLETOWN          OH 
0214364  ROSMANINHO JAKE M    382  A_               TORONTO             ON 
1110627  COOK  DAN            380  A_    SUBV       JACKSON             MI 
0611638  SMITH STEVEN L       380  A_    SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       380  A_    SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
9900200  MILLER JEFFREY A     379  A_               MADISON             OH 
4073872  ZEINNER ROBERT       379  A_    S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M       379  A_     JR        COPLEY              OH 
9401001  HUYSMAN ADAM G       378  A_               GREENFIELD          OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE            378  A_    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
8704227  HIGGS VERNE A        378  A_               SPARTA              ON 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   378  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
9900503  MCMILLAN TIMOTHY J   378  A_               WESTERVILLE         OH 
1410040  ROSSETTI ANTHONY F   378  A_               GALLOWAY            OH 
8302753  REINHARDT RANDOLPH   377  A_     VET       VERMILION           OH 
9605430  KALEJS ANDY G        377  A_     VET       ROME                OH 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R         377  A_     VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
0113489  FINDLEY BRADLEY W    377  A_               MASON               OH 
0110725  FANELLO JEFF C       376  A_               LUCAS               OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         376  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD      376  A_               FREEDOM             PA 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       376  A_    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
1113514  STUMBO ASHLEY N      375  A_    LDY1       SHELBY              OH 
9502879  KARLEN CHAD M        375  A_               MINERVA             OH 
8502854  COOPERRIDER DENNIS   375  A_               GLENFORD            OH 
1214816  WILKSHIRE JR IAN H   375  A_     JR        GRAFTON             OH 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       375  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         375  A_    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    375  A_    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        374  A_    SUBV       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
1313353  FLORES MICHAEL J     374  A_     JR        WILLARD             OH 
1414776  WELSH BRADY G        373  A_    S.JR       WAVERLY             OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         373  A_    S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J    373  A_    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      373  A_    S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      373  A_     VET       MASON               OH 
9405919  JACKMAN B J          371  A_               THAMESVILLE         ON 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     371  A_    S.JR       SOUTH SOLON         OH 
4013158  CHRISTOPHER PATRIC   371  A_               MEDINA              OH 
1313820  SIDERS HARRISON M    370  A_    S.JR       JACKSON             OH 
8407120  CONLEY JEFF          370  A_    SUBV       LIMA                OH 
9803743  STANSBERY JOSEPH E   370  A_               SYCAMORE            OH 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     370  A_    SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
8402096  CLAAR VILAS L        369  A_     VET       UNION CITY          MI 
9401392  DETTY ED             369  A_    SUBV       FRANKFORT           OH 
9104943  HAYS STEVE R         369  A_               CINCINNATI          OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         369  A_    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       369  A_               SABINA              OH 
1814094  FRY G JOHN           368  A_               TERRE HAUTE         IN 
9104824  HART ADAM T          368  A_               LAFAYETTE           IN 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G     368  A_               LONDON              OH 



1213572  ALLPHIN TYLER        368  A_    S.JR       INDEPENDENCE        KY 
9701117  SHAFFER ROBERT E     368  A_     VET       FRANKFORT           OH 
4064232  STOEPPEL BILL F      367  A_               DALLAS              TX 
0415247  HUFFMAN JASON W      367  A_               PIQUA               OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      367  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         366  A_     JR        PITTSBURGH          PA 
4412020  DI FABIO JOHN M      365  A_    S.VT       BEDFORD             PA 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    365  A_    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
4430871  MINJOCK JOHN         365  A_    S.VT       MONONGAHELA         PA 
9006321  DAILY SR RICHARD A   365  A_    SUBV       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1110405  RITCHIE DALTON       365  A_     JR        MAYSVILLE           KY 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        365  A_    SUBV       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      365  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
4073060  WORKMAN TOBY L       365  A_     VET       CONNEAUT            OH 
2713927  NEUMAN STEVE         364  A_               METAMORA            OH 
0213398  ZOMBEK RICHARD J     364  A_               COLUMBUS            OH 
4067580  VACCARIELLO DONALD   363  A_    S.VT       WILLOWICK           OH 
9002556  WILLARD BURDETTE     362  A_    S.VT       LONDON              OH 
4448880  WORNER JOHN K        362  A_     VET       ERIE                PA 
1010308  BRENNER DANIEL W     362  A_    SUBV       WESTERVILLE         OH 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     362  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       362  A_    S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H         361  A_               COLDWATER           OH 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG   361  A_    S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
9100555  CLEM RANDY           360  A_               WILLIAMSBURG        OH 
9400929  HANING COURTNEY G    360  A_     VET       NEW LEXINGTON       OH 
0510470  BOGNER DENNIS J      359  A_    SUBV       ATTICA              OH 
2708793  HAYES FRANKLIN D     359  A_    S.VT       DETROIT             MI 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   357  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
8703788  GIOFFRE TONY         356  A_     VET       DUBLIN              OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      356  A_    SUBV       JACKSON             OH 
7903287  BRIMMER BLAIR K      356  A_     VET       ZIONSVILLE          IN 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         356  A_     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
0411224  HOOPS MARTIN P       355  A_               BROOKVILLE          OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       355  A_    SUBV       LEETONIA            OH 
4003040  ANDERSON WILLIS      354  A_    S.VT       BLUFFTON            OH 
0110148  MILLER MARTIN L      353  A_    SUBV       MARIETTA            OH 
4037225  KOVATCH STEPHEN J    352  A_    SUBV       AVON                OH 
0413139  ROCK LEONARD         351  A_    S.VT       WICKLIFFE           OH 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY D      351  A_    SUBV       GAINESVILLE         VA 
0762255  PRUSAK THOMAS J      349  A_               NORTH ROYALTON      OH 
0813805  SMITH JORDAN K       349  A_               WEST SUNBURY        PA 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W     349  A_    SUBV       RICHMOND            MI 
1210394  SUSKI OSCAR          343  A_               TWINSBURG           OH 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    341  A_    SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
0316243  CUTTER ALAN  W       337  A_               WASHINGTON CH       OH 
0113566  ERTER MICHAEL A      332  A_               MIDDLETOWN          OH 
 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       379  B     LDY2       XENIA               OH 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   374  B     SUBV       CINCINNATI          OH 
9405920  JACKMAN J MYLES      373  B      VET       THAMESVILLE         ON 
1318162  KOCZWARA EUGENE      373  B      JR        MILFORD             OH 
1111894  BRISTOLL MARK A      373  B                TEMPERANCE          MI 
9006707  CANZIAN CHRISTIAN    373  B                NEW KENSINGTON      PA 
8304367  HARAGOS BUSTER       372  B      VET       UNIONTOWN           PA 
9902943  SCHAD JIM A          371  B     SUBV       ST. ALBANS          WV 
1111384  KITCHEN J V          370  B                GRAYSON             KY 
1111902  PERRILL J M          369  B      JR        SABINA              OH 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   369  B     JGLD       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
0512982  LUKANEC DAN J        368  B      VET       BERLIN CENTER       OH 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      368  B     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       368  B      VET       BIDWELL             OH 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R       368  B                SHERWOOD            OH 
0765503  GALATA NICK S        367  B                VALLEY CITY         OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      366  B     LDY1       STOW                OH 
4045170  MILLER WILLIAM T     366  B      VET       BUCYRUS             OH 
0311868  DEAN SARA M          366  B     LDY1       JEFFERSON           OH 



8201080  SCHOCK DALE          366  B                RIVERSIDE           OH 
1416341  WAGNER NATHAN J      366  B      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
9800245  WALDOCK RON D        365  B                ATTICA              OH 
9103438  GIOFFRE JOHN         365  B     SUBV       POWELL              OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   364  B     SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
9405587  HAYDEN B KEVIN       364  B                ST PETERSBURG       FL 
1214174  BYRD CHRISTINA M     363  B     LDY1       NEW ALBANY          IN 
4042700  MCBRIDE  MYRON E     363  B      VET       HAMILTON            OH 
1312223  CLEM RANDY J         362  B                WILLIAMSBURG        OH 
2106164  MOORE LARRY J        362  B      VET       SOUTH SHORE         KY 
8100416  FARMER BRIAN         362  B                NORTHFIELD          OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           362  B                PICKERINGTON        OH 
1214082  JAMISON MARK  A      361  B     SUBV       LOGANSPORT          IN 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    361  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
0920219  NUSSBAUM BLAKE D     359  B     SUBV       DALTON              OH 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        359  B     S.JR       XENIA               OH 
1514357  PLEWKE HUNTER        359  B      JR        ALEXANDRIA          KY 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       359  B     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
4026705  HAFFNER BRUCE M      358  B      VET       WEST ALEXANDRIA     OH 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        358  B                GREENTOWN           IN 
0921488  RIGGLE TOOT          358  B                VALLEY GROVE        WV 
5600125  SPENCER SANDRA F     357  B     LDY2       NETTIE              WV 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    357  B     SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
9902467  FRAZIER GARY L       357  B     S.VT       BARNESVILLE         OH 
1212456  MILLER ERIN          356  B     S.JR       GAHANNA             OH 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L       356  B     LDY1       PERRYSBURG          OH 
1512019  POHLMAN AUSTIN D     355  B     S.JR       DELPHOS             OH 
8301316  GIOFFRE CARL         354  B      VET       POWELL              OH 
9700475  BONIN DONALD H       353  B     S.VT       GIBSONIA            PA 
9600105  HART WALLACE D       353  B     S.VT       EAST CHINA          MI 
1312636  SCHEIDEGGER DUSTIN   352  B                ST BALTIMORE        OH 
1214194  TRAGESER MARK        352  B                GROVE CITY          PA 
0922066  HALL MATTHEW L       351  B                PLEASANTVILLE       OH 
0515203  COLE TODD            351  B     SUBV       INDEPENDENCE        KY 
9400353  NOVAK BUTCH          351  B     SUBV       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
9004525  MILLER RICK A        350  B                NEW HOLLAND         OH 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         350  B     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1213334  WATSON SYDNEY M      350  B     LDY1       AMHERST             OH 
1112647  MILLER CHRISTIAN J   349  B     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1214806  MCCAFFERTY ALEX      349  B     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1011815  DETMER GARY          348  B                HARRISON            OH 
8301853  NEEDHAM GEORGE M     347  B                TERRE HAUTE         IN 
0312532  GALATA JASON E       347  B                VALLEY CITY         OH 
0513682  NORMAN MARK          345  B                LANCASTER           OH 
1312507  DENES RILEY          345  B     LDY1       MARENGO             OH 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       344  B      VET       WATTSBURG           PA 
9703699  PITSINGER RICHARD    344  B     S.VT       HURON               OH 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     343  B     LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1313542  GOSS MARK            341  B                ADA                 MI 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   341  B      VET       OAKLAND             MD 
9700709  SHEWARD JR WILLIAM   340  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
0760421  CLEVENGER JOHN C     338  B                LEWISBURG           OH 
4031480  HORNYAK JR FRANK J   337  B      VET       CANFIELD            OH 
8403496  THOMPSON JOHN A      334  B      VET       WOOSTER             OH 
1417969  MCCOURT AARON A      334  B                RAVENNA             OH 
1823750  LILLIE JR ROGER A    313  B     SUBV       FISHERS             IN 
 
1213512  SHREVE ERIC          376  C                OTTAWA HILLS        OH 
1213499  DEBORD ZACHARY       371  C     S.JR       MT VERNON           OH 
1112871  MARKLEY JAMES A      370  C                MEDINA              OH 
4043216  MCGUIRE JOHNNY B     365  C                LIBERTY TOWNSHIP    OH 
1215609  BROOKS BRANDON L     364  C      JR        MARENGO             OH 
8804855  MONTGOMERY EVANS     364  C     S.VT       BLUE ASH            OH 
1011345  HAMILTON ALEXANDER   364  C      JR        SCARBOROUGH         ON 
1211449  OVER MICHAEL CHASE   362  C      JR        UNIONTOWN           PA 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B    361  C                EDISON              OH 
1112305  MAY RICHARD          360  C      VET       WESTERVILLE         OH 



4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E    358  C                CINCINNATI          OH 
0814762  MINNICK CHIP         358  C                LONDON              OH 
0110285  OHRT WILLIAM F       355  C      VET       TAMPA               FL 
0316237  STABINSKI NATHAN J   353  C     JGLD       POLAND              OH 
1825868  MCCAMMON JIM         351  C                FARMERSBURG         IN 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    350  C     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
9502542  RAPOSO ANNE M        349  C     LDY2       SCARBOROUGH         ON 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   346  C                GRANVILLE           OH 
0610036  FREE FRANK E         344  C     SUBV       BROOKVILLE          OH 
1519191  KING PAUL A          343  C     SUBV       GROVE CITY          PA 
1215146  BRISTOLL LUCAS D     343  C     S.JR       TEMPERANCE          MI 
8700926  HOFFMAN GREGORY A    343  C                INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
9002778  GATTS JAY T          335  C     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       335  C     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
8701764  SNIVELY NOREEN F     289  C     LDY2       RAVENNA             OH 
 
9101230  ZIMMERMAN WANDA L    350  D     LDY2       SMITHVILLE          OH 
1625288  PLEWKE GARY S        349  D                ALEXANDRIA          KY 
5603100  SPENCER LONNIE L     347  D      VET       NETTIE              WV 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          346  D     S.JR       XENIA               OH 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D      345  D                NEVADA              OH 
1416292  BUTDORF JACOB R      344  D     S.JR       WOOSTER             OH 
1516190  ELFRINK MADELINE     342  D     S.JR       CENTERBURG          OH 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      342  D     S.JR       SIDNEY              OH 
1115049  WARREN ROBERT M      341  D                BUCYRUS             OH 
2516170  YAMBOR RICHARD       340  D      VET       WEST MILTON         OH 
1514041  BUTDORF EMANUEL M    340  D     S.JR       WOOSTER             OH 
1620732  SIDERS ABIGAIL M     333  D     JGLD       JACKSON             OH 
1416395  LAWSON BRADY  D      331  D     S.JR       SPRINGFIELD         KY 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       329  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD        327  D     SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
1419075  SCALI BERT           327  D     SUBV       BRUNSWICK           OH 
1215531  WELLS KIMBERLY CLE   323  D     LDY1       WEST CHESTER        OH 
1621277  VISNANSKY LAUREN A   322  D     LDY1       BEAVER              PA 
0211448  KALEJS MAGGIE        319  D     LDY2       ROME                OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      316  D      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
9906120  CROCK AL C           314  D     SUBV       PLAIN CITY          OH 
5601452  HUFFMAN JERRY W      313  D      VET       WILLIAMSTOWN        WV 
8806804  ZAPPIA BUTCH J       312  D      VET       CANAL WINCHESTER    OH 
1312926  DUBOIS TROY          312  D     S.JR       CHESTERVILLE        OH 
1110984  WITT ARNOLD E        304  D     S.VT       PICKERINGTON        OH 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   303  D     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
1315369  GOETZ TIMOTHY C      294  D                OAK HARBOR          OH 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        259  D     S.JR       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1520337  AMBROGI DAVID A      232  D                MEDINA              OH 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1414776  WELSH BRADY G        373  A_    S.JR       WAVERLY             OH 
1213499  DEBORD ZACHARY       371  C     S.JR       MT VERNON           OH 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     371  A_    S.JR       SOUTH SOLON         OH 
1313820  SIDERS HARRISON M    370  A_    S.JR       JACKSON             OH 
1213572  ALLPHIN TYLER        368  A_    S.JR       INDEPENDENCE        KY 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        359  B     S.JR       XENIA               OH 
1212456  MILLER ERIN          356  B     S.JR       GAHANNA             OH 
1512019  POHLMAN AUSTIN D     355  B     S.JR       DELPHOS             OH 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         350  B     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1214806  MCCAFFERTY ALEX      349  B     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1112647  MILLER CHRISTIAN J   349  B     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          346  D     S.JR       XENIA               OH 
1416292  BUTDORF JACOB R      344  D     S.JR       WOOSTER             OH 
1215146  BRISTOLL LUCAS D     343  C     S.JR       TEMPERANCE          MI 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      342  D     S.JR       SIDNEY              OH 
1516190  ELFRINK MADELINE     342  D     S.JR       CENTERBURG          OH 
1514041  BUTDORF EMANUEL M    340  D     S.JR       WOOSTER             OH 
1416395  LAWSON BRADY  D      331  D     S.JR       SPRINGFIELD         KY 



1312926  DUBOIS TROY          312  D     S.JR       CHESTERVILLE        OH 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        259  D     S.JR       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1318132  THOMPSON GUNNAR      384  A_     JR        MIDDLETOWN          OH 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M       379  A_     JR        COPLEY              OH 
1214816  WILKSHIRE JR IAN H   375  A_     JR        GRAFTON             OH 
1313353  FLORES MICHAEL J     374  A_     JR        WILLARD             OH 
1318162  KOCZWARA EUGENE      373  B      JR        MILFORD             OH 
1110543  SPRADLIN RODD D      371  AA     JR        BUCKLAND            OH 
1111902  PERRILL J M          369  B      JR        SABINA              OH 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         366  A_     JR        PITTSBURGH          PA 
1416341  WAGNER NATHAN J      366  B      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
1110405  RITCHIE DALTON       365  A_     JR        MAYSVILLE           KY 
1215609  BROOKS BRANDON L     364  C      JR        MARENGO             OH 
1011345  HAMILTON ALEXANDER   364  C      JR        SCARBOROUGH         ON 
1211449  OVER MICHAEL CHASE   362  C      JR        UNIONTOWN           PA 
1514357  PLEWKE HUNTER        359  B      JR        ALEXANDRIA          KY 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D         388  AA    JGLD       MT GILEAD           OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   375  AA    JGLD       ELYRIA              OH 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        375  AA    JGLD       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1010420  DEBORD MATTHEW D     371  AA    JGLD       BELLEVIEW           FL 
0811506  CROPPER DREW         369  AA    JGLD       GEORGETOWN          KY 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   369  B     JGLD       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
0316237  STABINSKI NATHAN J   353  C     JGLD       POLAND              OH 
1620732  SIDERS ABIGAIL M     333  D     JGLD       JACKSON             OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      389  AA    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        388  AA    SUBV       LIGONIER            PA 
4067017  TOWNSEND DEAN        388  AA    SUBV       THORNVILLE          OH 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D         385  AA    SUBV       NEW BREMEN          OH 
7906301  DAVIDSON DR ANDREW   385  AA    SUBV       TIPP CITY           OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         384  AA    SUBV       GROVE CITY          OH 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       384  AA    SUBV       HOAGLAND            IN 
8504319  HASTINGS RUSSELL C   384  AA    SUBV       PATASKALA           OH 
1829070  NEAL TOM C           382  AA    SUBV       TIPTON              IN 
1843486  WINN DAVID E         381  AA    SUBV       INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
1110627  COOK  DAN            380  A_    SUBV       JACKSON             MI 
0611638  SMITH STEVEN L       380  A_    SUBV       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       380  A_    SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE            378  A_    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P       378  AA    SUBV       WATERVILLE          OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   378  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      377  AA    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         375  A_    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
9802380  JENDRE FLIP          375  AA    SUBV       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
9102733  WILSON CHUCK         375  AA    SUBV       PATASKALA           OH 
9702634  RIDENBAUGH LLOYD R   374  AA    SUBV       COSHOCTON           OH 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   374  B     SUBV       CINCINNATI          OH 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        374  A_    SUBV       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
9902943  SCHAD JIM A          371  B     SUBV       ST. ALBANS          WV 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER       370  AA    SUBV       XENIA               OH 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     370  A_    SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
8407120  CONLEY JEFF          370  A_    SUBV       LIMA                OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         369  A_    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
9401392  DETTY ED             369  A_    SUBV       FRANKFORT           OH 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        365  A_    SUBV       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
9006321  DAILY SR RICHARD A   365  A_    SUBV       PITTSBURGH          PA 
9103438  GIOFFRE JOHN         365  B     SUBV       POWELL              OH 



9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   364  B     SUBV       PEEBLES             OH 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      362  AA    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1010308  BRENNER DANIEL W     362  A_    SUBV       WESTERVILLE         OH 
1214082  JAMISON MARK  A      361  B     SUBV       LOGANSPORT          IN 
0510470  BOGNER DENNIS J      359  A_    SUBV       ATTICA              OH 
0920219  NUSSBAUM BLAKE D     359  B     SUBV       DALTON              OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    357  B     SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      356  A_    SUBV       JACKSON             OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       355  A_    SUBV       LEETONIA            OH 
0110148  MILLER MARTIN L      353  A_    SUBV       MARIETTA            OH 
4037225  KOVATCH STEPHEN J    352  A_    SUBV       AVON                OH 
9400353  NOVAK BUTCH          351  B     SUBV       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
0515203  COLE TODD            351  B     SUBV       INDEPENDENCE        KY 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY D      351  A_    SUBV       GAINESVILLE         VA 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W     349  A_    SUBV       RICHMOND            MI 
0610036  FREE FRANK E         344  C     SUBV       BROOKVILLE          OH 
1519191  KING PAUL A          343  C     SUBV       GROVE CITY          PA 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    341  A_    SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       335  C     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1419075  SCALI BERT           327  D     SUBV       BRUNSWICK           OH 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD        327  D     SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
9906120  CROCK AL C           314  D     SUBV       PLAIN CITY          OH 
1823750  LILLIE JR ROGER A    313  B     SUBV       FISHERS             IN 
 

VETERAN 
 
9206250  KEMPER BARRY W       391  AA     VET       MONROE              MI 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         390  A_     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        388  AA     VET       MONTICELLO          IL 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         379  AA     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E        378  AA     VET       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        378  AA     VET       XENIA               OH 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R         377  A_     VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
8302753  REINHARDT RANDOLPH   377  A_     VET       VERMILION           OH 
9605430  KALEJS ANDY G        377  A_     VET       ROME                OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         376  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       376  AA     VET       APPLE CREEK         OH 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       376  AA     VET       NILES               MI 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       375  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          373  AA     VET       LONDON              OH 
9405920  JACKMAN J MYLES      373  B      VET       THAMESVILLE         ON 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      373  A_     VET       MASON               OH 
8304367  HARAGOS BUSTER       372  B      VET       UNIONTOWN           PA 
8402096  CLAAR VILAS L        369  A_     VET       UNION CITY          MI 
9701117  SHAFFER ROBERT E     368  A_     VET       FRANKFORT           OH 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       368  B      VET       BIDWELL             OH 
0512982  LUKANEC DAN J        368  B      VET       BERLIN CENTER       OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      367  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
4045170  MILLER WILLIAM T     366  B      VET       BUCYRUS             OH 
4073060  WORKMAN TOBY L       365  A_     VET       CONNEAUT            OH 
4042700  MCBRIDE  MYRON E     363  B      VET       HAMILTON            OH 
2106164  MOORE LARRY J        362  B      VET       SOUTH SHORE         KY 
4448880  WORNER JOHN K        362  A_     VET       ERIE                PA 
1112305  MAY RICHARD          360  C      VET       WESTERVILLE         OH 
9400929  HANING COURTNEY G    360  A_     VET       NEW LEXINGTON       OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   359  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
4026705  HAFFNER BRUCE M      358  B      VET       WEST ALEXANDRIA     OH 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         356  A_     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
7903287  BRIMMER BLAIR K      356  A_     VET       ZIONSVILLE          IN 
8703788  GIOFFRE TONY         356  A_     VET       DUBLIN              OH 
0110285  OHRT WILLIAM F       355  C      VET       TAMPA               FL 
8301316  GIOFFRE CARL         354  B      VET       POWELL              OH 
5603100  SPENCER LONNIE L     347  D      VET       NETTIE              WV 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       344  B      VET       WATTSBURG           PA 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   341  B      VET       OAKLAND             MD 
9700709  SHEWARD JR WILLIAM   340  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
2516170  YAMBOR RICHARD       340  D      VET       WEST MILTON         OH 



4031480  HORNYAK JR FRANK J   337  B      VET       CANFIELD            OH 
8403496  THOMPSON JOHN A      334  B      VET       WOOSTER             OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      316  D      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
5601452  HUFFMAN JERRY W      313  D      VET       WILLIAMSTOWN        WV 
8806804  ZAPPIA BUTCH J       312  D      VET       CANAL WINCHESTER    OH 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     386  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       384  AA    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     381  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      380  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
4073872  ZEINNER ROBERT       379  A_    S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       378  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
3719999  SAYLE JOHN           377  AA    S.VT       E LIVERPOOL         OH 
9002441  PETROFF DONALD Z     375  AA    S.VT       OREGON              OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    375  A_    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      373  A_    S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         373  A_    S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
4020840  FARMER DARYL         372  AA    S.VT       LIVINGSTON          TX 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      368  B     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
7800517  SMITH KEN H          367  AA    S.VT       KENTWOOD            MI 
4412020  DI FABIO JOHN M      365  A_    S.VT       BEDFORD             PA 
4430871  MINJOCK JOHN         365  A_    S.VT       MONONGAHELA         PA 
8804855  MONTGOMERY EVANS     364  C     S.VT       BLUE ASH            OH 
4067580  VACCARIELLO DONALD   363  A_    S.VT       WILLOWICK           OH 
9002556  WILLARD BURDETTE     362  A_    S.VT       LONDON              OH 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       362  A_    S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     362  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG   361  A_    S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
2708793  HAYES FRANKLIN D     359  A_    S.VT       DETROIT             MI 
7809028  BURL KIRK V          359  AA    S.VT       ASHLEY              MI 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       359  B     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
9902467  FRAZIER GARY L       357  B     S.VT       BARNESVILLE         OH 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   357  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
4003040  ANDERSON WILLIS      354  A_    S.VT       BLUFFTON            OH 
9700475  BONIN DONALD H       353  B     S.VT       GIBSONIA            PA 
9600105  HART WALLACE D       353  B     S.VT       EAST CHINA          MI 
0413139  ROCK LEONARD         351  A_    S.VT       WICKLIFFE           OH 
9703699  PITSINGER RICHARD    344  B     S.VT       HURON               OH 
9002778  GATTS JAY T          335  C     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
1110984  WITT ARNOLD E        304  D     S.VT       PICKERINGTON        OH 
 

LADY 1 
 
1113514  STUMBO ASHLEY N      375  A_    LDY1       SHELBY              OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J    373  A_    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
0311868  DEAN SARA M          366  B     LDY1       JEFFERSON           OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      366  B     LDY1       STOW                OH 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      365  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    365  A_    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
1214174  BYRD CHRISTINA M     363  B     LDY1       NEW ALBANY          IN 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L       356  B     LDY1       PERRYSBURG          OH 
1213334  WATSON SYDNEY M      350  B     LDY1       AMHERST             OH 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    350  C     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
1312507  DENES RILEY          345  B     LDY1       MARENGO             OH 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     343  B     LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       329  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
1215531  WELLS KIMBERLY CLE   323  D     LDY1       WEST CHESTER        OH 
1621277  VISNANSKY LAUREN A   322  D     LDY1       BEAVER              PA 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   303  D     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
 

LADY 2 
 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       379  B     LDY2       XENIA               OH 



4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       376  A_    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      369  AA    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    361  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
5600125  SPENCER SANDRA F     357  B     LDY2       NETTIE              WV 
9101230  ZIMMERMAN WANDA L    350  D     LDY2       SMITHVILLE          OH 
9502542  RAPOSO ANNE M        349  C     LDY2       SCARBOROUGH         ON 
0211448  KALEJS MAGGIE        319  D     LDY2       ROME                OH 
8701764  SNIVELY NOREEN F     289  C     LDY2       RAVENNA             OH 
 
 


